
[image: image1.wmf]
THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT #03-11
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT


THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AUTHORITY AGREEMENT #03-11 is made and entered into as of this 7rd day of August, 2008, by and between the NAPA-VALLEJO WASTE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY (hereinafter “AUTHORITY”), a joint powers agency organized under the laws of the STATE OF CALIFORNIA pursuant to Government Code section 6500 et seq., and SCS Engineers, a California corporation, whose business address is 3711 Long Beach Blvd., Long Beach, CA  90897 (hereinafter “CONSULTANT”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, AUTHORITY initially entered into Agreement #03-11 to contract for bidding and construction support for a microturbine project on June 5, 2003, and subsequently amended that agreement on August 5, 2004; and 


WHEREAS, AUTHORITY and CONSULTANT wish to extend the services to be provided to for additional expenses due to delays, design changes  and changes required by P.G. &E.
TERMS

NOW THEREFORE, AUTHORITY and CONSULTANT agree hereby as follows:

1.
Paragraphs 3 of AUTHORITY Agreement #03-11 are hereby amended to read as follows:

3. Compensation.  In consideration of CONSULTANT’s fulfillment of the promised work, AUTHORITY shall pay CONSULTANT an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Eleven Thousand, Seven Hundred Dollars ($211,700), provided, however, that such amounts shall not be construed as guaranteed sums, and that compensation shall be based upon services actually rendered.

2.
Except as provided above, the provisions of AUTHORITY Agreement #03-11 remain in effect as originally approved and amended.


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amendment to Agreement 03-11 was executed by the parties hereto as of the date first above written.

SCS ENGINEERS

By____________________________________
By_________________________________

JEFFREY PIERCE, Vice President


MARK BIEZER, Vice President






 "CONTRACTOR"

NAPA-VALLEJO WASTE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY









ATTEST: 









Secretary of the Board
By: ________________________________________
_____________________


Leon Garcia, Chair of the Board of Directors



“AUTHORITY”

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Office of County Counsel,

Counsel for Authority

By:   ________________________

Date: ________________________

2





8/1/2008

